
New Books
Fall 2018



Cover: see Classic Egyptian Movies, pages 28 and 29. 



Letter from the Director

Sethy I ruled Egypt for about a decade in the early thirteenth century BC, during 
the golden age of the Egyptian empire, as within a century of his death, Egypt 
would be convulsed again by civil strife. Aidan Dodson’s highly illustrated Sethy 
I, King of Egypt: His Life and Afterlife (page 2) tells the story of Sethy I’s career as 
king, warrior, and builder, and the modern discovery of his magnificent tomb.

Sethy I’s reign followed relatively close on the heels of Akhenaten’s religious 
revolution and it is to the vast range of histories and analyses of Akhenaten and 
his times that Ronald Ridley devotes his thorough historiography volume, Akhen-
aten: A Historian’s View (page 9), part of the AUC History of Ancient Egypt series. 

The Fayum region southwest of Cairo, famed for its fertility and home to some 
of the oldest archaeological remains discovered in Egypt, is the focus of archae-
ologist Claire Malleson’s fascinating The Fayum Landscape: Ten Thousand Years 
of Archaeology, Texts, and Traditions in Egypt (page 5), in which she explores the 
roots of changing perceptions of the Fayum landscape across several millennia.

Historian Alexander Kitroeff’s The Greeks and the Making of Modern Egypt 
(page 35) offers a captivating look at a much discussed but under-published 
aspect of Egypt’s more recent past, the modern Greek presence in Egypt from 
the early nineteenth century to its final days under Nasser. 

For this season’s Art and Architecture list, Egypt’s boundless cultural heritage is 
explored in three delightful new books: Classic Egyptian Movies: 101 Must-See 
Films by Sameh Fathy (page 28) engagingly places each movie in clear historical 
and artistic context and is wonderfully illustrated in full color with posters and 
stills from all the films covered. Cairo since 1900: An Architectural Guide (page 
32), lucidly written by Cairo-based architect Mohamed Elshahed, includes entries 
for more than 220 buildings and sites and is the first comprehensive guide of its 
kind to the capital’s modern architecture. Meanwhile, art historians Seif El Rashidi 
and Sam Bowker combine a history of the evolution of Egypt’s ever-popular tex-
tile art, the khayamiya, with vivid stories from its modern-day practitioners in The 
Tentmakers of Cairo: Cairo’s Medieval and Modern Appliqué Art (page 19).

Media Arabic: A Course for Reading Arabic News, co-authored by Nevenka 
Korica Sullivan, has been one of our bestselling books since it was first pub-
lished a decade ago. Now, Sullivan brings an exciting new classroom-tested 
addition to the AUC Press’s rich program of Arabic Language Learning course 
books with her solo-authored Advanced Arabic through Discussion (page 41), 
aimed at advanced learners of Modern Standard Arabic.

And in addition to two new paperback editions of classic Naguib Mahfouz 
novels (pages 26–27), literature fans can look forward to exciting new fiction 
published under our successful Hoopoe imprint (pages 20–23).

Dr. Nigel Fletcher-Jones
nigel@aucegypt.edu



2

Egyptology

Aidan Dodson
Sethy I, King of Egypt
His Life and Afterlife

The first comprehensive treatment of one of Egypt’s most 
iconic pharaohs

King Sethy I (also transcribed as Seti, Sethi, and Sethos) ruled for around 
a decade in the early thirteenth century BC. His lifetime coincided with a 
crucial point in Egyptian history, following the ill-starred religious revolution 
of Akhenaten, and heralding the last phase of Egypt’s imperial splendor. As 
the second scion of a wholly new royal family, his reign did much to set the 
agenda for the coming decades, both at home and abroad. Sethy was also a 
great builder, apparently with exquisite artistic taste, to judge from the unique 
quality of the decoration of his celebrated monuments at Abydos and Thebes. 
This richly illustrated book tells the story of Sethy’s career and monuments, 
not only in ancient times, but in modern history, and the impact of his legacy 
on today’s understanding and appreciation of ancient Egypt.

AIDAN DODSON is professor of Egyptology in the 
Department of Anthropology and Archaeology 
at the University of Bristol, UK. He is the author 
of twenty books and over 300 reviews and 
articles.

200pp. 130 illus. Hbd. December. 
978-977-416-886-4. LE 500. For sale worldwide.

2

By the same author:





4

The Story of Egyptology Completed

Jason Thompson
Wonderful Things
A History of Egyptology: 3: From 1914 to the Twenty-first Century

The third part of the first comprehensive history of 
the study and understanding of ancient Egypt, from ancient 

times to the twenty-first century

The discovery of ancient Egypt and the development of Egyptology are 
momentous events in intellectual and cultural history. The history of Egyp-
tology is the story of the people, famous and obscure, who constructed the 
picture of ancient Egypt that we have today, recovered the Egyptian past while 
inventing it anew, and made a lost civilization comprehensible to generations 
of enchanted readers and viewers thousands of years later. This, the third of 
a three-volume history of Egyptology, follows the progress of the discipline 
from the trauma of the First World War, through the vicissitudes of the twen-
tieth century, and into Egyptology’s new horizons at the beginning of the 
twenty-first century. Wonderful Things affirms that the history of ancient Egypt 
has proved continually fascinating, but it also demonstrates that the history of 
Egyptology is no less so. Only by understanding how Egyptology has devel-
oped can we truly understand the Egyptian past.

JASON THOMPSON is the editor of Edward William 
Lane’s Description of Egypt (AUC Press, 2000) 
and An Account of the Manners and Customs 
of the Modern Egyptians (AUC Press, 2003), and 
the author of Sir Gardiner Wilkinson and His Cir-
cle, A History of Egypt: From Earliest Times to the 
Present (AUC Press, 2008), and Edward William 
Lane, 1801–1876 (AUC Press, 2010).448pp. Hbd. November. 

978-977-416-760-7. LE700. For sale worldwide.

Also available:

Jason Thompson has written what is by 
far the best history of Egyptology yet. 
Filled with fascinating facts and characters, 
Thompson’s book is comprehensive and 
eminently readable and certain to become 
the standard history of the field for many 
years to come.”—Kent Weeks

‘‘



5

Landscape Studies

Claire J. Malleson
The Fayum Landscape
Ten Thousand Years of Archaeology, Texts, and Traditions in Egypt

CLAIRE J. MALLESON is an archaeologist specializ-
ing in the study of ancient plants and their rel-
evance to Egyptian civilization. She completed 
her PhD in archaeology (Egyptology) at the Uni-
versity of Liverpool and has a special interest in 
the history of the Fayum and its landscape.

Located some one hundred kilometers southwest of Cairo, the Fayum region 
has long been regarded as unique, often described in terms that conjure 
up images of an idealized Garden of Eden. In The Fayum Landscape Claire 
Malleson takes a novel approach to the study of the region by exploring the 
ways in which people have, through millennia, perceived and engaged with 
the Fayum landscape.

Distinguishing between the experienced landscape of state and bureau-
cratic record and the imagined landscape of myth, meaning, and observers’ 
personal influences and expectations, Malleson questions in detail where 
those perceptions come from. She traces religious practices, follows the 
tracks of myths and traditions, and investigates the roots of stories found in 
texts from the pharaonic, classical, and Medieval Islamic periods. She also 
reviews many, more recent travel writings on the region from the seventeenth 
to the nineteenth centuries. The work of each author is presented in its his-
torical and cultural context, and Malleson integrates what is known about 
ancient activities in the Fayum, based on the archaeological evidence from 
the many monuments and ancient settlements that exist in the region. 

Scholars and students of archaeology and landscape studies as well as gen-
eral readers interested in Egypt’s history and archaeology will find this book 
highly engaging and enlightening.

340pp. 39 color and b/w illus. Hbd. February. 
978-977-416-883-3. LE600. For sale worldwide.

A fascinating survey of changing perceptions of the Fayum 
landscape from 7500 BC to the early twentieth century



6

Rediscovering Ancient Egypt

Translated and edited by Daniele Salvoldi
From Siena to Nubia
Alessandro Ricci in Egypt and Sudan, 1817–22

The first publication in any language of a rich 
19th-century travel account with stunning drawings by 

an Italian physician on Egypt and Sudan

A medical practitioner and talented draftsman, Alessandro Ricci was born 
in Siena, Italy, at the end of the eighteenth century. He traveled extensively 
throughout Egypt and Sudan between 1817 and 1822. During his stay, he 
worked as an epigraphist for Giovanni B. Belzoni in the tomb of Seti I and 
later entered into the service of British consul general Henry Salt and English 
explorer William John Bankes, on whose behalf he visited and documented 
Siwa (1820), Sinai (1820), and Nubia (1818–19 and 1821–22). Ricci also 
became the physician to Ibrahim Pasha and achieved fame for daringly saving 
his life during the military campaign that led to Egypt’s conquest of Sudan 
in 1821–22. Upon his return to Italy, Ricci wrote a long account of all his 
journeys and reworked a series of ninety plates into striking form, yet failed 
to publish either.

In 2009, Daniele Salvoldi identified a complete typewritten copy of  
Ricci’s Travels in the National Archives of Egypt in Cairo. Drawings intended to 
accompany the text as plates were tracked down in different locations in Italy 
and the United Kingdom. From Siena to Nubia is the English-translated critical 
edition, with notes and introductory chapters, of Ricci’s travel account, which 
provides detailed information about the countries he visited, including descrip-
tions of ancient ruins and social customs, botanical and geological remarks, 
and historical and ethnographical observations. It adds to the recent, growing 
corpus of exploration literature on nineteenth-century Egypt as well as bringing 
to light obscure sources important to the early history of Egyptology.

DANIELE SALVOLDI holds a PhD in Egyptology from 
the University of Pisa and currently teaches 
history of architecture at the Arab Academy for 
Science, Technology, and Maritime Transport in 
Alexandria, Egypt. In 2011, he catalogued the 
William J. Bankes Egyptological drawings in 
Dorchester and in 2014–16 he was postdoctoral 
fellow at the Freie Universität Berlin.480pp. 104-page color insert. Hbd. December. 

978-977-416-854-3. LE800. For sale worldwide.



7



88

224pp. 175 illus. Hbd. January. 
978-977-416-782-9. LE600. For sale worldwide.

Peter Lacovara 
and Yvonne J. Markowitz

YVONNE J. MARKOWITZ is the Rita J. Kaplan and 
Susan B. Kaplan Curator Emerita of Jewelry, 
Museum of Fine Arts, Boston. Her most recent 
books include Artful Adornments: Jewelry from 
the Museum of Fine Arts, Boston and The Jew-
els of Ancient Nubia (with Denise Doxey).

Arts of Ancient Nubia

Nubian Gold
Ancient Jewelry from Sudan and Egypt

The sumptuousness and grandeur of Nubian gold jewelry
analyzed and illustrated for the first time

The fabled land of Nubia, whose very name means ‘gold,’ was famous in 
ancient times for its supplies of precious metal, exotic material, and intricate 
craftsmanship. Many of the adornments made in Nubia are masterpieces of 
the jeweler’s art—marvels of design and construction rivaling, and often sur-
passing, adornments made in Egypt and the rest of the ancient Mediterranean 
world. Although these unique treasures are among the most stunning to have 
survived from antiquity, they remain little known. 

Richly illustrated with beautiful photographs of these exquisite items, many of 
them never before published, Nubian Gold also places the jewelry within the 
cultural contexts in which it was manufactured and employed. It tells the story 
not only of the treasures themselves but of the exciting tales of their discovery and 
the rich background of the exotic and remote civilizations that produced them. 

The book also explores the innovative techniques used to procure the pre-
cious materials used in the jewelry and to craft them into intricate ornaments 
replete with magical purpose and coded meaning. Featured in the book are 
not only the intricately crafted pieces themselves but depictions of them in 
sculpture, relief, and painting as well as references to them in ancient texts, 
locating them within the full spectrum of Nubian history, from the earliest 
beginnings of society to the advent of Christianity.

PETER LACOVARA is director of the Ancient Egyp-
tian Heritage and Archaeology Fund. He was 
formerly senior curator of ancient Egyptian, 
Nubian, and Near Eastern art at the Michael 
C. Carlos Museum of Emory University. He is 
co-editor of Ancient Nubia: African Kingdoms 
on the Nile (AUC Press, 2012).

Also available:



9

Historiography of Ancient Egypt

Ronald T. Ridley
Akhenaten
A Historian’s View

A groundbreaking historiography of the reign of Akhenaten

RONALD T. RIDLEY is professor emeritus at the 
School of Historical Studies, University of 
Melbourne. He is the author of twenty books 
and over one hundred articles. His main interest 
is the history of the ancient world, particularly 
Egypt and Rome.

More ink has probably been spilled on Akhenaten and his times (‘the Amarna 
Period’) than any other figure from ancient Egypt, with a vast range of interpre-
tations and theories that can leave the uninitiated utterly bewildered. Against 
this background, Akhenaten: A Historian’s View examines what scholars have 
said over the years regarding key aspects of the period, to produce a ‘history 
of histories,’ exploring exactly how various chains of arguments were arrived 
at—and how houses of cards thus erected have subsequently come tumbling 
down. In particular, it teases out ideas based on solid documentation from 
those based on theory and fancy, and tracks ways in which new evidence 
became available, how it was interpreted, and how it fed—or didn’t—into 
the big picture. This book thus fills a major gap in the literature of the Amarna 
Period and also contributes to the wider, and much neglected, field of the 
historiography of ancient Egypt.

352pp. 100 b/w illus. Hbd. January. 
978-977-416-793-5. LE950. For sale worldwide.

9



10

Tutankhamuns’s Tomb Explored

Zahi Hawass 
Photographs by Sandro Vannini

Tutankhamun
The Treasures of the Tomb

The lavish celebration of Tutankhamun’s legacy 
in a new, elegant format

ZAHI HAWASS has been involved with the archae-
ology of the Giza Plateau since 1974. He has 
also excavated throughout Egypt and has been 
both secretary general of the Supreme Council 
of Antiquities and minister for antiquities. He 
is the author of many books, including most 
recently (with Sahar Saleem) Scanning the 
Pharaohs: CT Imaging of the New Kingdom 
Pharaohs (AUC Press, pbk ed., 2018).

The tomb of Tutankhamun, with its breathtaking treasures, remains the most 
sensational archaeological find of all time. This brilliantly illustrated volume 
takes the reader through Tutankhamun’s tomb room-by-room in the order that 
it was discovered and excavated by Howard Carter, illuminating the tomb’s 
most magnificent artifacts. Zahi Hawass imbues the text with his own inimita-
ble flavor, imagining how the uncovering and opening of the tomb must have 
felt for Carter, and addressing some of the questions that most intrigue the 
public: Did Carter steal objects from the tomb? Why did he damage the king’s 
mummy? Was he in love with Lord Carnarvon’s daughter? Sandro Vannini’s 
extraordinary photographs reproduce the objects in minute and stunning 
detail.

This sumptuous volume, here in a new, smaller-sized edition, is the defini-
tive record of Tutankhamun’s glittering legacy.

296pp. 324 illus. incl. 317 color incl. 26 foldouts. Hbd. September.
978-977-416-874-1. LE500. For sale only in Egypt.

With such excellent photos, and with a full description 
of each object illustrated, this is definitely not a book 
to miss.”—Ancient Egypt Magazine‘‘



11

Photography and Ancient Egypt

Christina Riggs
Photographing Tutankhamun
Archaeology, Ancient Egypt, and the Archive

The first critical analysis of the photographic archive formed 
during the ten-year clearance of the tomb 

CHRISTINA RIGGS is a reader in the department of 
art history and world art studies at the Univer-
sity of East Anglia. She is the author of Ancient 
Egyptian Art and Architecture and has written 
the Egypt volume in the forthcoming Lost Civili-
zations series from Reaktion Books. She is also 
editor in chief for archaeology content in the 
Oxford Handbooks Online platform and writes 
regularly for the Times Literary Supplement.

They are among the most famous and compelling photographs ever made in 
archaeology: Howard Carter kneeling before the burial shrines of Tutankha-
mun; life-size statues of the boy king on guard beside a doorway, tantalizingly 
sealed, in his tomb; or a solid gold coffin still draped with flowers cut more 
than 3,300 years ago. Yet until now, no study has explored the ways in which 
photography helped mythologize the tomb of Tutankhamun, nor the role pho-
tography played in shaping archaeological methods and interpretations, both 
in and beyond the field.

This book undertakes the first critical analysis of the photographic archive 
formed during the ten-year clearance of the tomb, and in doing so explores 
the interface between photography and archaeology at a pivotal time for 
both. Photographing Tutankhamun foregrounds photography as a material, 
technical, and social process in early twentieth-century archaeology, in order 
to question how the photograph made and remade ‘ancient Egypt’ in the 
waning age of colonial rule.

272pp. 75 b/w illus. Pbk. January. 
978-977-416-896-3. LE600. For sale only in Egypt.



12

Popular Egyptology and Guidebook

Nigel Fletcher-Jones
Abu Simbel and the Nubian Temples
A New Traveler’s Companion

The ideal travel companion to the great temples  
of Lower Nubia

The three-thousand-year-old rock-cut temples at Abu Simbel and the story of 
their rescue from the rising waters of Lake Nasser in the 1960s are almost as 
familiar worldwide as the tale of the gold funerary mask and brief life of the 
boy king Tutankhamun. Yet although they remain among the most celebrated, 
visited, and photographed archaeological sites in the world, the lower Nu-
bian temples—from Philae in the north to Abu Simbel in the South—are some 
of the least understood by the visitor.

In this lucidly written, beautifully illustrated guide, Nigel Fletcher-Jones 
places the temples in their historical context, telling the story of the discovery 
of the Abu Simbel temples, and why and how they were moved, explaining 
what the Nubian temples teach us about ancient Egypt, which gods and god-
desses were worshiped there, and the place of Rameses II in the long line of 
ancient Egyptian kings and queens.

With over 80 photographs, diagrams, and maps, and packed with fascinating 
insights and practical advice, Abu Simbel and the Nubian Temples is an ideal 
travel companion to one of the world’s great regions of archaeological splendor.

NIGEL FLETCHER-JONES, with a PhD in archaeology 
and anthropology from Durham University, UK, 
has been director of the American University in 
Cairo Press since 2012. He writes regularly on 
Egyptian archaeology and history for magazines, 
and blogs at imagesofcenturies.com.228pp. 150 color and b/w illus. Pbk. January. 

978-977-416-879-6. LE350. For sale only in Egypt
Also available in Hbd. 978-977-416-878-9. LE500. 
For sale worldwide

[This book] is an ideal, information-packed,  
gorgeously photographed, and easy-to-follow guide 
to Abu Simbel and other Nubian temples. Nigel 
Fletcher-Jones has a rare gift—to see the whole 
and the detail simultaneously, to provide us with the 
whole context, on the one hand, but also those bril-
liant little elements of a place easily missed without 
the expert’s eye.”—Kara Cooney

‘‘



13



14

Ancient Egypt

Zahi Hawass
The Great Book of Ancient Egypt
In the Realm of the Pharaohs

Fresh insights into the lives of the ancient Egyptians

In this superbly illustrated volume, distinguished Egyptologist Zahi Hawass 
guides readers through the architectural landscape of pharaonic Egypt, from 
the houses and palaces of the living to the temples of the gods to the tombs 
of the dead.

Hundreds of color photographs and a compelling text unveil the mysteries 
of ancient Egypt as unearthed through major excavations, revealing fresh in-
sight into how the ancient Egyptians lived, how they prepared for death, and 
how they perceived their own place within the universe. The Great Book of 
Ancient Egypt takes readers on a tour of the most important sites of ancient 
Egypt from the Pyramids of Giza to the Valley of the Kings to Abu Simbel. It 
recounts the history of the most famous kings and queens and sheds light on 
the everyday lives of the people.

Hawass shares details of his personal archaeological adventures and reveals 
his own sense of awe of the magic and mystery of the pharaohs. Through his 
narrative, accompanied by a wealth of outstanding photographs, readers will 
learn little-known facts about the lives of the people and royalty of ancient Egypt. 

416pp. 510 color photos. Hbd. January. 
978-977-416-897-0. LE800. For sale only in Egypt.

ZAHI HAWASS has been involved with the archae-
ology of the Giza Plateau since 1974. He has 
also excavated throughout Egypt and has been 
both secretary general of the Supreme Council 
of Antiquities and minister for antiquities. He 
is the author of many books, including most 
recently (with Sahar Saleem) Scanning the 
Pharaohs: CT Imaging of the New Kingdom 
Pharaohs (AUC Press, pbk ed., 2018).

Also available:



15

Tutankhamun’s Discovery

Jaromir Malek
Tutankhamun
Egyptology’s Greatest Discovery

The reality behind the stories surrounding the boy king and  
the discovery of his tomb

JAROMIR MALEK is an Egyptologist and former 
Keeper of the Archives at the Griffith Institute at 
the Ashmolean Museum in Oxford, England. He 
has written a number of books, including The 
Treasures of Ancient Egypt (2009).

On 26 November 1922, Howard Carter and Lord Carnarvon discovered the 
tomb of Tutankhamun. The world was entranced. Never before had a tomb 
been found in such perfect condition, with all the richness of its contents still 
intact. The stories that have since grown up around the discovery of the tomb 
and of the boy king who lay undisturbed for over three thousand years have 
become legendary and continue to fire imaginations around the world. 

Tutankhamun tells those stories, and uncovers the reality behind them. 
It details the discovery of the tomb, drawing on the personal archives of 
Howard Carter himself. It also puts Tutankhamun’s short life into context by  
describing and explaining the rituals of life in ancient Egypt.

160pp. 200 illus. Hbd. September. 
978-0-23300-548-5. LE500. For sale only in Egypt.



16

48pp. Pbk. September. 
978-977-416-893-2. LE250. For sale only in Egypt.

JAMES WESTON LEWIS obtained an art foundation 
degree from Oxford Brookes University before 
moving to Bristol to study illustration at the 
University of the West of England, where he 
specialized in print. He now lives in South Lon-
don, and works as an illustrator and printmaker.

A sumptuous visual retelling of the story of  
Tutankhamun for children

More than three thousand years ago, a young boy called Tutankhamun 
became King in ancient Egypt and his life, death, and final resting place have 
fascinated people ever since. As the hundredth anniversary of the discovery 
of Tutankhamun’s tomb draws near, powerful and vivid drawings from illus-
trator James Weston Lewis bring the history, discovery, and treasures of this 
young boy and his reign to life. Readers go on a journey from the deserts of 
ancient Egypt to the excavation of Tutankhamun’s tomb and the artefacts on 
show today. As the pages turn, you can witness the passing of a great king, his 
tomb being lost to the sand dunes, and its thrilling rediscovery. Children will 
love examining the rich detail of each spread, from the stunning pyramids 
of ancient Egypt to the breathtaking treasures found in Tutankhamun’s final 
resting place. This book takes the dramatic historical information surrounding 
this famous pharaoh and transforms it into a stunning story that will transfix 
readers of all ages.

Sally Jane Morgan
Illustrations by James Weston LewisThe Legend of Tutankhamun

Egyptology for Children

SALLY JANE MORGAN is a British writer and editor 
living in Minneapolis, USA. She is the author 
and editor of a range of bestselling children’s 
books.





18

Travel and Photography

Alain Blottière
Vintage Egypt
Cruising the Nile in the Golden Age of Travel

The nostalgia, beauty, and glamor of Egypt under  
the last kings.

As wealthy tourists descended upon Egypt in the early twentieth century, a 
well-heeled jet set emerged in Cairo and Alexandria. Period photographs 
celebrate the glamor: a Bugatti at the foot of the pyramids, a local sailboat 
transformed into a sumptuous yacht, a few tourists in white suits and Panama 
hats . . . these are the images of a voyage in Egypt under the last kings, Fuad 
and Farouk, between 1917 and 1952. Writers such as Rudyard Kipling and 
André Gide testify to the fascination of Egypt’s “golden years” where, in a 
country turned toward Europe and “protected” by the British army, a very 
individual social set blossomed in Cairo and Alexandria.

Fascinating accounts of this universe have been left by both Egyptian writers 
and visitors to the country. They offer us a rare glimpse of Egypt before the era 
of mass tourism. Extraordinary period photographs also survive; unearthed 
in Cairo or Beirut, in museums or private homes, and published here for the 
first time, they reconstitute the fragile yet effervescent glamour of Egypt under 
the last kings.

ALAIN BLOTTIÈRE has divided his time between 
Egypt and his native France for the past thirty 
years. Primarily a novelist, he has also written 
several other works on Egypt, including a view 
of country at the twentieth century and a dic-
tionary of Egyptian gods.

216pp. 140 b/w and sepia illus. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-898-7. LE750. For sale only in Egypt.



19

256pp. 30 b/w, 25–30 color illus. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-802-4. LE400. For sale worldwide.

SAM BOWKER is a lecturer in art history and visual 
culture at Charles Sturt University in Wagga 
Wagga, Australia. He has published on aspects 
of khayamiya since 2012, and curated Khayam-
iya: Khedival to Contemporary for the Islamic 
Arts Museum Malaysia in 2015–16.

In the crowded center of Historic Cairo lies a covered market lined with won-
derful textiles sewn by hand in brilliant colors and intricate patterns. This is 
the Street of the Tentmakers, the home of the Egyptian appliqué art known as 
khayamiya. The Tentmakers of Cairo brings together the stories of the tentmak-
ers and their extraordinary tents—from the huge tent pavilions, or suradiq, 
of the streets of Egypt, to the souvenirs of the First World War and textile 
artworks celebrated by quilters around the world. It traces the origins and 
aesthetics of the khayamiya textiles that enlivened the ceremonial tents of 
the Fatimid, Mamluk, and Ottoman dynasties, exploring the ways in which 
they challenged conventions under new patrons and technologies, inspired 
the paper cut-outs of Henri Matisse, and continue to preserve a legacy of 
skilled handcraft in an age of relentless mass production. Drawing on histor-
ical literature, interviews with tentmakers, and analysis of khayamiya from 
around the world, the authors reveal the stories of this unique and spectacular 
Egyptian textile art.

Seif El Rashidi 
and Sam Bowker

Stories from Cairo’s historic Street of the Tentmakers,  
its craft and its people

Art History

The Tentmakers of Cairo
Egypt’s Medieval and Modern Appliqué Craft

SEIF EL RASHIDI is an art historian who graduated 
from the American University in Cairo’s Islamic 
art program. He specializes in the management of 
heritage projects involving community engage- 
ment, and has worked for ten years in cultural 
preservation in Cairo’s al-Darb al-Ahmar, the 
tentmakers’ neighborhood. 



A vivid, human story, an alternative narrative of  
First World War Iraq

360pp. Pbk. September. 
978-977-416-880-2. LE250. For sale worldwide.

Ruqaya Izzidien
The Watermelon Boys
A Novel

It is the winter of 1915 and Iraq has been engulfed by the First World War. 
Hungry for independence from Ottoman rule, Ahmad leaves his peaceful 
family life on the banks of the Tigris to join the British-led revolt. Thousands 
of miles away, Welsh teenager Carwyn reluctantly enlists and is sent, via Gal-
lipoli and Egypt, to the Mesopotamia campaign. 

Carwyn’s and Ahmad’s paths cross, and their fates are bound together. Both 
are forever changed, not only by their experience of war, but also by the par-
allel discrimination and betrayal they face.

Ruqaya Izzidien’s evocative debut novel is rich with the heartbreak and 
passion that arise when personal loss and political zeal collide, and offers a 
powerful retelling of the history of British intervention in Iraq.

RUQAYA IZZIDIEN is an Iraqi-Welsh freelance jour-
nalist and writer currently based in Morocco. 
Since graduating from Durham University she 
has also lived and worked in Cairo and the 
Gaza Strip.

20



An unlikely love affair between two insurgents on 
opposing sides of a religious revolt

288pp. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-876-5. LE250. For sale worldwide.

November 1979. Violence has broken out in the holiest site of Islam after a 
charismatic rebel and his devoted followers have announced the coming of 
the Mahdi and seized the Grand Mosque in Mecca. Among the insurgents is 
a young woman, Sarab, disguised as a man. As the horror and chaos of the 
siege reach their peak, she escapes and encounters a French officer from the 
opposing side. They form an unexpected bond, as hostility turns to attraction, 
but the violence of both of their pasts will return to haunt them. 

Award-winning writer Raja Alem’s extraordinary narrative stretches from 
Saudi Arabia’s Najd desert to the heart of Paris. In her typical bold and cap-
tivating style, this most unusual of love stories unpicks faith and fanaticism, 
alienation and redemption, and ultimately what it means to be human. 

Raja Alem
Translated by Leri Price

Sarab
A Novel

LERI PRICE is a literary translator based in the UK. 
In 2017, her translation of Khaled Khalifa’s No 
Knives in the Kitchens of This City (Hoopoe, 
2016) was short-listed for both the American 
Literary Translators Association (ALTA)’s National 
Translation Awards and the Saif Ghobash  
Banipal Prize for Arabic Literary Translation. 

21

RAJA ALEM was born in Mecca and now lives in 
Paris. Her works include ten novels, two plays, 
biography, short stories, essays, literary jour-
nalism, writing for children, and collaborations 
with artists and photographers. The recipient 
of numerous awards, she became, in 2011, 
the first woman to win the International Prize 
for Arabic Fiction, also known as the “Arabic 
Booker,” for her novel The Dove’s Necklace.



An intimate yet panoramic view of religious  
coexistence in Cairo

Original Arabic title: Qulub munhaka: al-muslim al-yahudi
248pp. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-841-3. LE200. For sale worldwide.

Kamal Ruhayyim
Translated by Sarah Enany

Diary of a Jewish Muslim
A Novel

Egyptian Muslims and Jews were not always at odds. Before the Arab–Israeli 
wars, before the mass exodus of Jews from Egypt, there was harmony.

Spanning the 1930s to the 1960s, this sweeping novel accompanies Galal, 
a young boy with a Jewish mother and a Muslim father, through his child-
hood and boyhood in a vibrant popular quarter of Cairo. With his schoolboy 
crushes and teen rebellions, Galal is deeply Egyptian, knit tightly into the 
middle-class fabric of manners, morals, and traditions that cheerfully incor-
porates and transcends religion—a fabric about to be torn apart by a bigger 
world of politics that will put Galal’s very identity to the test.

SARAH ENANY, with a PhD in drama, is an 
assistant professor in the English Department of 
Cairo University. Her translation credits include 
the acclaimed Arabic version of Les Misérables 
and Kamal Ruhayyim’s Days in the Diaspora 
(AUC Press, 2012) and Menorahs and Minarets 
(AUC Press, 2017).

22

KAMAL RUHAYYIM, born in Egypt in 1947, has a 
PhD in law from Cairo University. He is the 
author of a collection of short stories and five 
novels, including Days in the Diaspora (AUC 
Press, 2012) and Menorahs and Minarets (AUC 
Press, 2017). Through his career in the Egyptian 
police force and Interpol he has lived in Cairo 
and Paris.

Warm and engaging, as well as fun to 
read.”—Marcia Lynx Qualey, Qantara.de‘‘



A bold tale of sexuality and persecution in contemporary Egypt

Original Arabic title: Fi ghurfat al-‘ankabut
224pp. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-875-8. LE200. For sale worldwide.

Hani was out for an evening stroll near Cairo’s Tahrir Square when a heavy 
hand landed on his shoulder. An informant had identified him, and he was 
thrown into the back of a police truck. There began a seven-month nightmare 
as he was swept up, along with fifty other men, in the infamous Queen Boat 
affair that targeted Egypt’s gay community.

Finally free, but traumatized into speechlessness, Hani writes down the 
events of his life—his first sexual desires, his relationship with his mother, his 
marriage of convenience, and his passion for Abdel Aziz, the only man he 
ever truly loved.

In the Spider’s Room is a sensitive and courageous account of life as a gay 
man in Egypt.

Muhammad Abdelnabi
Translated by Jonathan Wright

In the Spider’s Room
A Novel

Translator of the winning novel in the Indepen-
dent Foreign Fiction Prize and twice winner 
of the Saif Ghobash Banipal Prize for Arabic 
Literary Translation, JONATHAN WRIGHT was for-
merly the Reuters bureau chief in Cairo. He has 
translated Alaa Al Aswany, Youssef Ziedan, and 
Hassan Blassim. He lives in London, UK.

23

Born in 1977, MUHAMMAD ABDELNABI is the author 
of two novels and four short-story collections. 
His The Ghost of Anton Chekov won first prize in 
the Emerging Writers category of the Sawiris Cul-
tural Award for short-story collections in 2011. 
In the Spider’s Room was shortlisted for the 2017 
International Prize for Arabic Fiction and was 
joint winner of the 2017 Sawiris Cultural Award 
for novels in the Emerging Writers category. He 
lives near Banha in Egypt.

Beautiful and immensely enjoyable 
. . . to read In the Spider’s Room is to 
enter a powerful story.”—Mada Masr‘‘



24

Backlist

304pp. Pbk. LE120. 
978-977-416-788-1.

224pp. Pbk. LE140. 
978-977-416-781-2.

352pp. Pbk. LE150. 
978-977-416-784-3.

232pp. Pbk. LE140. 
978-977-416-776-8.

488pp. Pbk. LE140
978-977-416-718-8.

144pp. Pbk. LE100.
978-977-416-751-5.

248pp. Pbk. LE120.
978-977-416-754-6.

664pp. Pbk. LE140.
978-977-416-757-7.

144pp. Pbk. LE100.
978-977-416-779-9.

336pp. Pbk. LE140.
978-977-416-792-8.

136pp. Pbk. LE180.
978-977-416-820-8.

304pp. Pbk. LE220.
978-977-416-817-8.



25

256pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-847-5.

Backlist

248pp. Pbk. LE200.
978-977-416-848-2.

224pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-850-5.

160pp. Pbk. LE160.
978-977-416-844-4.

168pp. Pbk. LE180.
978-977-416-819-2.

288pp. Pbk. LE180. 
978-977-416-821-5.

264pp. Pbk. LE180.
978-977-416-831-4.

392pp. Pbk. LE180. 
978-977-416-827-7.

264pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-862-8.

216pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-860-4.

248pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-861-1.

316pp. Pbk. LE200. 
978-977-416-803-1.



26

Naguib Mahfouz

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Roger AllenAutumn Quail

The story of one man and the 1952 Egyptian Revolution  
by Egypt’s Nobel laureate

This is the story of one man and the Egyptian Revolution of 1952. Isa al-Dab-
bagh is a senior civil servant in the Egyptian government who loses his job 
and his fiancée when the Purge Committees of the Revolution bring his venal 
past to light. His personal relationships reflect the resulting internal conflict 
he suffers between mind and heart, between intellectual acceptance of the 
Revolution and the basic emotional instincts that hold him back.

172pp. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-895-6. LE150. For sale only in the Middle East.

ROGER ALLEN is professor emeritus of Arabic 
language and literature at the University of 
Pennsylvania. Among his translations are 
Naguib Mahfouz’s Mirrors and Karnak Café, 
(AUC Press, 1999, 2007) and Bensalem Him-
mich’s The Polymath and The Theocrat (AUC 
Press, 2000, 2005).

NAGUIB MAHFOUZ was born in 1911 in the 
crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote 
nearly 40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of 
short stories and numerous cinema plots and 
scenarios. He was awarded the Nobel Prize for 
Literature in 1988. He died in Cairo on August 
30, 2006 at the age of 94.

By the same author:



27

Naguib Mahfouz

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Frances LiardetAdrift on the Nile

Futility and hopelessness in 1960s Egypt by  
Egypt’s Nobel Laureate

It is the late sixties, and for the group of friends who meet night after night 
on the houseboat on the Nile, times have changed. Nasser has ushered in an 
age of enormous social change, and these middle-aged sons and daughters of 
the old bourgeoisie are left high and dry, to gather beneath the moonlight, to 
smoke and chat and inhabit a cozy and enchanted world. But one night art 
and reality collide with unforeseen consequences. 

In Adrift on the Nile, Mahfouz has given us a tale, at once thrilling and deeply 
serious, which exposes the human and artistic dilemmas of modern times.

176pp. Pbk. November. 
978-977-416-894-9. LE150. For sale only in the Middle East.

FRANCES LIARDET studied creative writing at the 
University of East Anglia. She is the translator of 
several book-length works, including two books 
by Edwar al-Kharrat.

NAGUIB MAHFOUZ was born in 1911 in the 
crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote 
nearly 40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of 
short stories and numerous cinema plots and 
scenarios. He was awarded the Nobel Prize for 
Literature in 1988. He died in Cairo on August 
30, 2006 at the age of 94.

By the same author:



28

Egyptian Cinema

Sameh Fathy 
Classic Egyptian Movies
101 Must-See Films

A thorough guide to the most important productions  
of Egyptian cinema

A prolific film industry has flourished on the banks of the Nile since the 
earliest days of cinema, producing movies that have been hugely popular 
and immensely influential not only in Egypt but across the Arab world. Con-
centrating on productions written and produced entirely in Egypt, Sameh 
Fathy—a film critic with an encyclopedic knowledge of the history of Egyp-
tian cinema—here selects the 101 most important movies to come out of 
Cairo’s famous studios over the last eighty years. From classic comedies 
like Salama Is Fine to social dramas like The Second Wife, and from literary 
adaptations like The Call of the Curlew to masterpieces of the cinematic art 
like The Night of Counting the Years, the author introduces us to each film’s 
writers, producers, directors, and stars, and explains the movie’s particular 
historical, cultural, or artistic significance. Illustrated throughout with post-
ers and stills from all the movies covered.

320pp. 220 color illus. Flexibd. November. 
978-977-416-868-0. LE500. For sale worldwide.

SAMEH FATHY is an Egyptian film critic and the 
author of several books in Arabic on cinema, 
both Egyptian and worldwide. 

Beautifully conceived and long overdue—well written 
with an authoritative voice . . . . There is nothing else 
like this available for an English-reading audience.” 
—Joel Gordon, University of Arkansas

‘‘



29



30

LEÏLA EL-WAKIL teaches the history of architecture 
and architectural conservation at the University 
of Geneva.

A beautifully illustrated study of the life and times of the 
legendary Egyptian architect

Architecture

411pp. 325 color illus. Hbd. October. 
978-977-416-789-8. LE1000. For sale worldwide.

Edited by Leïla el-Wakil

 
Hassan Fathy
An Architectural Life

This fully illustrated volume represents the most comprehensive examination 
yet of the life and work of the great Egyptian architect Hassan Fathy (1900–
89), and the regional and international significance of his contribution to 
the lived environment. Eleven Egyptian and international scholars reveal the 
man, his milieu, his goals and his passions, his concept of social living and 
his fight for a humane model for affordable housing in tune with the environ-
ment, the application of these concepts in his numerous plans and buildings, 
his relations with the establishment, the extent of his influence, and the last-
ing legacy of his completed projects. Generously illustrated with archival and 
color photographs and the architect’s own distinctive and beautifully deco-
rated gouache plans and elevations, many never previously published.

CONTRIBUTORS: Leïla el-Wakil, Camille Abele, Jo Abram, 
Rémi Baudou, Ahmad Hamid, Nadia Radwan, Samir 
Radwan, Ola Seif, Jessica Stevens-Campos, Mercedes 
Volait, Nicholas Warner.



31

Architecture

Salma Samar Damluji
and Viola Bertini

Hassan Fathy
Earth & Utopia

A complete catalog of Fathy’s work and writings

VIOLA BERTINI is an architect who received her 
PhD on Hassan Fathy from IUAV Venice.

Hassan Fathy is Egypt’s best-known twentieth-century architect. He embraced 
traditional, vernacular forms, techniques, and materials and throughout his 
career promoted their use as part of a campaign to improve the conditions of 
Egypt’s rural poor. Hassan Fathy: Earth & Utopia chronicles this lifelong com-
mitment and passion through personal interviews conducted by the author, 
photographs, and drawings from the Hassan Fathy archives, and Fathy’s own 
writings on the subject, many of which are published for the first time. This 
book will be essential reading for students, academics, and general readers 
interested in Fathy, and the development of Arab and vernacular architecture, 
earth construction, architecture for the poor, and sustainability.

368pp. 450 color and b/w illus. Hbd. October
978-1-7862-7261-4. LE1000. For sale only in Egypt.

SALMA SAMAR DAMLUJI is an architect who worked 
with Fathy. Her publications include The Archi-
tecture of Yemen (2007) and Al Diwan Al Amiri, 
Doha (2011). She was elected Member of the 
Académie d’Architecture (2017), and received 
the Académie d’Architecture’s Restoration Award 
in 2015 and the Global Award for Sustainable 
Architecture in 2012. She has been BinLadin 
Chair for Architecture in the Islamic World at the 
American University of Beirut since 2013.



32

Cairo’s Modern Architecture

Mohamed Elshahed
Foreword by Mercedes Volait

Cairo since 1900
An Architectural Guide

A unique, richly illustrated guide to Cairo’s modern architecture 
from the early twentieth century to the present day

The city of a thousand minarets is also the city of eclectic modern construc-
tions, turn-of-the-century revivalism and romanticism, concrete expressionism, 
and modernist design. Yet while much has been published on Cairo’s ancient, 
medieval, and early-modern architectural heritage, the city’s modern architec-
ture has to date not received the attention it deserves. Cairo since 1900: An 
Architectural Guide is the first comprehensive architectural guide to the con-
structions that have shaped and continue to shape the Egyptian capital since 
the early twentieth century.

From the sleek apartment tower for Inji Zada in Ghamra designed by 
Antoine Selim Nahas in 1937, to the city’s many examples of experimental 
church architecture, and visible landmarks such as the Mugamma and Arab 
League buildings, Cairo is home to a rich store of modernist building styles. 
Arranged by geographical area, the guide includes entries for more than 220 
buildings and sites of note, each entry consisting of concise, explanatory text 
describing the building and its significance accompanied by photographs, 
drawings, and maps. This pocket-sized volume is an ideal companion for the 
city’s visitors and residents as well as an invaluable resource for scholars and 
students of Cairo’s architecture and urban history.

MERCEDES VOLAIT is a research professor at the 
CNRS (Centre national de la recherche scien-
tifique) in Paris and an associate researcher at the 
Victoria and Albert Museum, London. An archi-
tect and art historian by training, she specializes 
in the study of Orientalism in architecture, design, 
and antiquarianism in connection with Cairo in 
the nineteenth century. She is the author of sev-
eral books on the art and architecture of Cairo.240pp. 330 b/w illus. Flexibd. February. 

978-977-416-869-7. LE550. For sale worldwide.

MOHAMED ELSHAHED is a Cairo-based architect 
and specialist on modern Egyptian architecture, 
urbanism, and visual culture. He completed his 
PhD in Middle East Studies at New York Uni-
versity and holds an MA in architecture studies 
from the Massachusetts Institute of Technology. 
He blogs at cairobserver.com.



33



34

Coptic and Islamic Studies

Fikry F. Andrawes
and Alison Orr-Andrawes

Coptic Christians and Muslims in Egypt
Two Communities, One Nation

An engaging survey of Muslim–Coptic relations in Egypt  
from Late Antiquity to modern times

For the most part of their shared history, Copts and Muslims in Egypt have expe-
rienced bouts of sectarian tension alternating with peaceful coexistence. Coptic 
Christians and Muslims in Egypt tells the story of Muslim–Christian relations in 
Egypt from the coming of Islam to the aftermath of the January 2011 revolution. 
It begins by describing how the Church of Alexandria came into existence, and 
created a monastic tradition that would influence the whole of Christendom, 
before exploring the theological controversies that plagued the Eastern Roman 
world before the advent of Islam. After bouts of persecution by the Roman 
emperors, the Copts were strongly opposed by the Melkite Church, but, with 
the Arab invasion of Egypt in the seventh century, they achieved a measure of 
independence and individuality that they retained over the centuries. The Copts 
were also subjected to periods of persecution—by rulers from the Umayyad, 
Abbasid, and Fatimid dynasties, and under the Mamluks—but by and large, a 
relatively satisfactory form of cohabitation was established. The authors argue 
that, even if they were occasionally attacked and persecuted, the Copts generally 
shared the fortunes of their Muslim neighbors, and that religious difference in 
Egypt was frequently exploited by rulers, both internal and external, for political 
gain. Coptic Christians and Muslims in Egypt  provides an engaging and highly 
readable account of communal relations through key points in Egyptian history.

300pp. Pbk. February. 
978-977-416-870-3. LE500. For sale worldwide.

ALISON ORR-ANDRAWES, MD, is a retired psychi-
atrist with a background in religious studies at 
Brandeis and Rice Universities. She has traveled 
extensively in Egypt over the past four decades.   

FIKRY F. ANDRAWES, PhD, was born in Egypt and 
lives in the United States. He worked as an 
analytical chemist at NASA and in the chemical 
industry. In addition to many scientific papers 
published in English, he has written a number 
of books and articles in Arabic, dealing with a 
variety of topics related to Egypt.



35

Modern History

Alexander KitroeffThe Greeks and the Making of Modern Egypt

The story of the Greeks in Egypt from 
Muhammad Ali to Nasser

ALEXANDER KITROEFF is associate professor of 
history at Haverford College, where he teaches 
courses on Modern European and Mediter-
ranean history. Born in Greece, he studied in 
Britain, where he received his doctoral degree 
in history at Oxford University. His research 
focuses on nationalism and ethnicity in modern 
Greece and its diaspora, from politics to sports. 
He is the author of four books, including The 
Greeks in Egypt: Ethnicity and Class 1919–37 
and Wrestling with the Ancients: Modern Greek 
Identity and the Olympics.

From the early nineteenth century through to the 1960s, the Greeks formed the 
largest, most economically powerful, and geographically and socially diverse 
of all European communities in Egypt. Although they benefited from the privi-
leges extended to foreigners and the control exercised by Britain, they claimed 
nonetheless to enjoy a special relationship with Egypt and the Egyptians, and 
saw themselves as contributors to the country’s modernization.

The Greeks and the Making of Modern Egypt is the first account of the mod-
ern Greek presence in Egypt from its beginnings during the era of Muhammad 
Ali to its final days under Nasser. It casts a critical eye on the reality and myths 
surrounding the complex and ubiquitous Greek community in Egypt by exam-
ining the Greeks’ legal status, their relations with the country’s rulers, their 
interactions with both elite and ordinary Egyptians, their economic activities, 
their contacts with foreign communities, their ties to their Greek homeland, 
and their community life, which included a rich and celebrated literary culture.

Alexander Kitroeff suggests that although the Greeks’ self-image as contribu-
tors to Egypt’s development is exaggerated, there were ways in which they func-
tioned as agents of modernity, albeit from a privileged and protected position. 
While they never gained the acceptance they sought, the Greeks developed an 
intense and nostalgic love affair with Egypt after their forced departure in the 
1950s and 1960s and resettlement in Greece and farther afield.

This rich and engaging history of the Greeks in Egypt in the modern era will 
appeal to students, scholars, travelers, and general readers alike.

256pp. Hbd. February. 
978-977-416-858-1. LE600. For sale worldwide.



36

History and Memoir

Ahmed Aboul Gheit
Witness to War and Peace
Egypt, the October War, and Beyond

A compelling eyewitness account by a seasoned  
diplomat of forty years of Egyptian foreign policymaking

The son of a fighter pilot, raised in an air force barracks, Ahmed Aboul Gheit 
was privy to the confidential meetings, undisclosed memoranda, and battle 
secrets of Egyptian diplomacy for many decades. After a stint at military col-
lege, he began his career at the Egyptian embassy in Cyprus before later going 
on to become permanent representative to the United Nations and eventu-
ally, Egypt’s minister of foreign affairs under Hosni Mubarak. In this fascinating 
memoir, Aboul Gheit looks back on the 1973 October War and the diplomatic 
efforts that followed it, revealing the secrets of his long career for the first time. 

In vivid detail he describes the deliberations of Egypt’s political leadership 
in the run-up to the war, including the process of articulating Egypt’s war 
aims, the secret communications between President Sadat and U.S. Secretary 
of State Henry Kissinger, the role of the Soviet Union during the war, and 
the unfolding of events on the battlefront in Sinai. He then gives a detailed 
and deeply personal account of the arduous process of peacemaking that 
followed, covering the 1973 Geneva Conference, the 1977 Mena House 
Conference, Sadat’s visit to Israel, the 1978 Camp David Accords, and the 
subsequent 1979 Egyptian–Israeli Peace Treaty.

From Sadat’s impassioned address to his cabinet on the eve of the war to 
delegations ripping out the wiring at their respective hotels, from Jimmy Car-
ter cycling through the bungalows at Camp David to Yitzhak Shamir’s blunt 
admissions to his Arab counterparts in the 1991 Madrid conference, Aboul 
Gheit offers an information-packed, first-person account of a turbulent time 
in Middle Eastern history.

AHMED ABOUL GHEIT was born in Cairo in 1942. 
He joined the Egyptian diplomatic corps in 
1965, serving in Egypt’s embassies in Cyprus 
(1968–72) and the Soviet Union (1979–82), 
as Egypt’s ambassador to Italy (1992–96), and 
as Egypt’s permanent representative to the 
United Nations (1999–2004). In 2004, he was 
appointed by Hosni Mubarak as Egypt’s minister 
of foreign affairs, a post he held until 2011. 
He was elected secretary general of the Arab 
League in 2016.400pp. Hbd. January. 

978-977-416-885-7. LE600. For sale worldwide.



37



38

Middle East Archaeology

Joan Aruz

Palmyra
Mirage in the Desert

Current research on the art and archaeology of the ancient city 
of Palmyra before and after its recent destruction by ISIS

In this important and timely publication, top international scholars present 
current research and developments about the art, archaeology, and history 
of the ancient city of Palmyra, a UNESCO World Heritage site located in 
Syria. Palmyra became tragic headline news in 2015, when it was over-
taken by the Islamic State of Iraq and Syria (ISIS), which destroyed many of 
its monuments and artifacts. The essays in this book include new scholar-
ship on Palmyra’s origins and evolution as well as developments from both 
before and after its damage by ISIS, providing new information that will be 
relevant to current and future generations of art historians and archaeolo-
gists. The book also includes a moving tribute by Waleed Khaled al-Asa’ad 
to his father, Khaled al-Asa’ad, the Syrian archaeologist, who was the head 
of antiquities and curator at Palmyra, who was brutally murdered by ISIS in 
2015 for defending the site.

JOAN ARUZ is curator emerita, Department of 
Ancient Near Eastern Art at the Metropolitan 
Museum of Art.  

160pp. 132 illus. Pbk. September. 
978-161-797-914-9. LE500. For sale worldwide.



39

Urban Studies

David Sims
Foreword by Timothy Mitchell

Egypt’s Desert Dreams
Development or Disaster? (New Edition)

A rigorous and comprehensive examination of Egypt’s desert 
development over the past half-century, updated for a new 

paperback edition

TIMOTHY MITCHELL is professor of Middle Eastern 
Studies at Columbia University. He is the author 
of Colonising Egypt, Rule of Experts: Egypt, 
Techno-Politics, Modernity, and Carbon Democ-
racy: Political Power in the Age of Oil.

Egypt has placed its hopes on developing its vast and empty deserts as the 
ultimate solution to the country’s problems. New cities, new farms, new 
industrial zones, new tourism resorts, and new development corridors, all 
have been promoted for over half a century to create a modern Egypt and 
to pull tens of millions of people away from the increasingly crowded Nile 
Valley into the desert hinterland. The results, in spite of colossal expenditures 
and ever-grander government pronouncements, have been meager at best, 
and today Egypt’s desert is littered with stalled schemes, abandoned projects, 
and forlorn dreams. It also remains stubbornly uninhabited. 

Egypt’s Desert Dreams is the first attempt of its kind to look at Egypt’s desert 
development in its entirety. It recounts the failures of governmental schemes, 
analyzes why they have failed, and exposes the main winners of Egypt’s desert 
projects, as well as the underlying narratives and political necessities behind 
it, even in the post-revolutionary era.

This fully updated paperback edition addresses the latest projects as well as 
the discourses relating to Egypt’s desert development since the publication of 
the hardcover edition nearly four years ago, particularly the scheme to built a 
gigantic new capital east of Cairo.

486pp. 85 photos, 15 maps. Pbk. September. 
978-977-416-857-4. LE500. For sale worldwide.

DAVID SIMS is an economist and urban planner 
who has been based in Egypt since 1974. He 
has led studies on urban development, industri-
al estates, tourism, and other aspects of Egypt’s 
economic geography and spatial development. 
He is the author of Understanding Cairo: The 
Logic of a City out of Control (AUC Press, 2010).

A sharp, relentless critique. . . . Egypt’s 
Desert Dreams—user-friendly and mostly 
easy to read—should be essential reading 
for planners, academics, consultants, civil 
society organizations, international institu-
tions, and laypeople interested in this vital 
topic, as well as Egyptian politicians.” 
—Los Angeles Review of Books

‘‘



40

Sufism

Rudolph Ware
Zachary Wright

and Amir Syed
Jihad of the Pen
The Sufi Literature of West Africa

A richly annotated survey of writings by four of 
West Africa’s most renowned Sufi scholars

Outsiders have long observed the contours of the flourishing scholarly tradi-
tions of African Muslim societies, but the most renowned voices of West African 
Sufism have rarely been heard outside of their respective constituencies. This 
volume brings together writings by Uthman b. Fudi (d. 1817, Nigeria), Umar 
Tal (d. 1864, Mali), Ahmad Bamba (d. 1927, Senegal), and Ibrahim Niasse (d. 
1975, Senegal), who, between them, founded the largest Muslim communities 
in African history. Jihad of the Pen offers translations of Arabic source material 
that proved formative to the constitution of a veritable Islamic revival sweep-
ing West Africa in the nineteenth and twentieth centuries. Recurring themes 
shared by these scholars—etiquette on the spiritual path, love for the Prophet 
Muhammad, and divine knowledge—demonstrate a shared, vibrant scholarly 
heritage in West Africa that drew on the classics of global Islamic learning, 
but also made its own contributions to Islamic intellectual history. The authors 
have selected enduringly relevant primary sources and richly contextualized 
them within broader currents of Islamic scholarship on the African continent. 
Students of Islam or Africa, especially those interesting in learning more of 
the profound contributions of African Muslim scholars, will find this work an 
essential reference for the university classroom or personal library.

320pp. Hbd. January. 
978-977-416-863-5. LE600. For sale worldwide.

AMIR SYED is a visiting assistant professor of the 
history of the Islamic world at the University of 
Pittsburgh. His research interests include issues 
related to the construction of religious authority, 
scholarly culture, and Islamic knowledge 
practices.

RUDOLPH WARE is associate professor in the 
department of history at the University of 
Michigan, and the founder and director of the 
IKHLAS research initiative for the study of Islamic 
Knowledge, Histories and Languages, Arts 
and Sciences. He is the author of The Walking 
Qur’an: Islamic Education, Embodied Knowl-
edge, and History in West Africa (2014).

ZACHARY WRIGHT is associate professor of history 
and religious studies at Northwestern University 
in Qatar. His research concerns Islamic revival-
ism and the religious sciences, especially Sufism, 
in North and West Africa from the eighteenth 
to the twentieth centuries. He is the author of 
Living Knowledge in West African Islam: The Sufi 
Community of Ibrahim Niasse (2015).



41

Arabic Language Learning

Nevenka Korica Sullivan

Advanced Arabic through Discussion
16 Lessons on Contemporary Topics with Integrated Skills 
and Fluency-building Activities for MSA Learners

A creative approach to Arabic language learning through 
lively topical discussion

NEVENKA KORICA SULLIVAN teaches Arabic at 
Harvard University. She previously taught at the 
American University in Cairo and in Middle-
bury’s summer program, specializing in teaching 
the advanced-level learners. She is the co-author 
of Media Arabic: A Coursebook for Reading Ara-
bic News (Revised and Updated Edition) (AUC 
Press, 2014), and Umm al-Dunya: Advanced 
Egyptian Colloquial Arabic (AUC Press, 2012).

Advanced Arabic through Discussion is a classroom-tested Advanced Arabic 
course. It uses an inquiry-based approach to challenge advanced learners 
of Arabic by engaging them in thought-provoking discussions about social, 
ethical, and legal issues related to advertising, censorship, dress-codes, envi-
ronment, rap music, extreme sports, GMOs, and other topics. 

Drawing on her long experience as an Arabic instructor, Nevenka Korica 
Sullivan has organized the book into sixteen chapters, each accompanied 
by audio recordings of all reading and listening texts. While exploring each 
issue, learners are guided to expand their vocabulary, acquire complex struc-
tures, and discover the systematic relationships between language form, func-
tion, and meaning. The course is designed to create a lively, student-centered 
classroom where interaction is both the goal and the means of language 
study; it also can be successfully used with a tutor or for independent study.

240pp. Pbk. February. 
978-977-416-882-6. LE600. For sale worldwide.

By the same author:



42

eJournals

Edited by Hoda Elsadda 
and Hanan Sabea

Oral History in Times of Change: Gender, 
Documentation, and the Making of Archives
Cairo Papers in Social Science Vol. 35, No. 1

Challenges, opportunities, and methodological issues in the 
creation of oral history archives in the Arab world

Oral history archives have always been at the forefront of liberatory social 
movements in general, and the feminist movement in particular. Until the 
end of the twentieth century in the Arab world, archives of women’s oral nar-
ratives were almost non-existent with the exception of small documentation 
efforts tied to individual research.  However, after 2011, there has been a 
marked increase in documentation of projects. 

In this context, the Women and Memory Forum organized a conference in 
2015 about the challenges of creating gender sensitive oral history archives 
in times of change. The papers in this collection shed light on documentation 
initiatives in Arab countries in transitional and conflict situations, in addition 
to international experiences. They engage with questions around archives 
and power, the challenges and opportunities presented by new technologies 
to the making and preserving of archives, ethical concerns in the construction 
of archives, women’s archives and the production of alternative knowledge, 
as well as conceptual and methodological issues in oral history.

HANAN SABEA is associate professor of anthropol-
ogy at the American University in Cairo.

112pp. e-book. September. 
978-977-416-877-2. LE40. For sale worldwide.

HODA ELSADDA is professor of English and com-
parative llterature at Cairo University.

CONTRIBUTORS: Diana Abdel Fattah, Faihaa Abdel Hady, 
Nahawand Elqaderi Eissa, Sondra Hale, Manal Hamza, 
Maissan Hassan, Jean Said Makdisi, Noor Nieftagodien, 
Rafif Saidawi, Lucine Taminian, Stephen Urgola.



43

Coloring Books

Dominique Navarro

32pp. 34 illus. Pbk. October. 
978-161-797-913-2. LE150. For sale worldwide.

Become an ancient Egyptian coloring artist while exploring  
the fabulous treasures of the famous boy king!

Embark on a colorful journey to reveal the hidden treasures of the famous ancient Egyptian 
pharaoh, Tutankhamun! Explore the extraordinary decorations of his elaborate tomb, spectacu-
lar funerary mask, ornate throne, dazzling jewelry, and more as you color the intricate artwork, 
revealing insights into the young king’s life. Make Tutankhamun your own! Embellish and add 
your personal touch to the black-and-white line drawings to transform them into a unique col-
orful artwork, to frame and display in your home. Use your imagination to color, or follow the 
coloring tips and suggestions accompanying each art panel, including techniques for adding 
texture, shading, and depth. Appealing to all ages, ideal for adults to unwind and relax, and fun 
to share with the whole family.

Tutankhamun [Chinese edition]
An Artist’s Coloring Book

32pp. 16 illus. Pbk. October. 
978-161-797-912-5. LE150. For sale worldwide.

Become an ancient Egyptian coloring artist!

Embark on a colorful journey to reveal a hidden Egypt! Explore Egyptian gods, animals, hiero-
glyphs, designs, and more as you color the elaborate artwork, revealing vibrant details while 
learning unusual Egyptology facts and coloring tips along the way. Learn about ancient Egypt 
color theory, including the history of primary colors in the Egyptian palette, their meaning and 
symbolism, to inspire your own artistic coloring choices. Use your imagination to color, or 
follow the suggestions accompanying each art panel, including techniques for adding texture, 
shading, and depth to your artwork. Ancient Egypt is filled with beautifully detailed, inspiring 
artwork and designs to color, frame, and display in your home. Appealing to all ages, ideal for 
adults to unwind and relax, and fun to share with the whole family.

Ancient Egypt [Chinese edition]
An Artist’s Coloring Book Dominique Navarro

DOMINIQUE NAVARRO is an Emmy Award-winning art director, natural history 
artist, and writer. She is the author and illustrator of the AUC Press Nature 
Foldouts series as well as Egypt’s Wildlife: Past and Present and Ancient 
Egypt: An Artist’s Coloring Book (both AUC Press, 2016). As a trained 
forensic artist, she produces illustrations and sculptural reconstructions of 
unidentified persons and ancient archaeological remains. She currently 
works in Egypt as an epigraphic artist. www.dominiquenavarro.com



44

Abdelnabi, Muhammad 23
Aboul Gheit, Ahmed 36
Abu Simbel and the Nubian  

Temples 12
Adrift on the Nile 27
Advanced Arabic through  

Discussion 41
Akhenaten 9
Alem, Raja 21
Allen, Roger 26
Ancient Egypt [Chinese edition] 43
Andrawes, Fikry F. 34
Aruz, Joan 38
Autumn Quail 26
Bertini, Viola 31
Blottière, Alain 18
Bowker, Sam 19
Cairo Since 1900 32
Classic Egyptian Movies 28
Coptic Christians and Muslims  

in Egypt 34
Damluji, Salma Samar 31
Diary of a Jewish Muslim 22
Dodson, Aidan 2
Egypt’s Desert Dreams 39
Elsadda, Hoda 42
Elshahed, Mohamed 32
Enany, Sarah 22
Fathy, Sameh 28
Fletcher-Jones, Nigel 12
From Siena to Nubia 6
Hassan Fathy: An Architectural  

Life 30
Hassan Fathy: Earth & Utopia 31
Hawass, Zahi 10, 14
In the Spider’s Room 23
Izzidien, Ruqaya 20
Jihad of the Pen 40
Kitroeff, Alexander 35
Lacovara, Peter 8
Lewis, James Weston 16
Liardet, Frances 27
Mahfouz, Naguib 26, 27
Malek, Jaromir 15

Malleson, Claire J. 5
Markowitz, Yvonne J. 8
Mitchell, Timothy 39
Morgan, Sally Jane 16
Navarro, Dominique 43
Nubian Gold 8
Oral History in Times of Change 42
Orr-Andrawes, Alison 34
Palmyra 38
Photographing Tutankhamun 11
Price, Leri 21
El Rashidi, Seif 19
Ridley, Ronald T. 9
Riggs, Christina 11
Ruhayyim, Kamal 22
Sabea, Hanan 42
Salvoldi, Daniele 6
Sarab 21
Sethy I, King of Egypt 2
Sims, David 39
Sullivan, Nevenka Korica 41
Syed, Amir 40
The Fayum Landscape 5
The Great Book of Ancient Egypt 14
The Greeks and the Making of  

Modern Egypt 35
The Legend of Tutankhamun 16
The Tentmakers of Cairo 19
The Watermelon Boys 20
Thompson, Jason 4
Tutankhamun [Chinese edition] 43
Tutankhamun: Egyptology’s Greatest 

Discovery 15
Tutankhamun: The Treasures of  

the Tomb 10
Vannini, Sandro 10
Vintage Egypt 18
Volait, Mercedes 32
el-Wakil, Leïla
Ware, Rudolph 40
Witness to War and Peace 36
Wright, Jonathan 23
Wright, Zachary 40
Wonderful Things 4

Index

AUC Press Online
For more information and news about 
the American University in Cairo Press 
and its publications, please visit our 
website: www.aucpress.com

AUC Press books can be ordered in Egypt 
online from www.aucpress.com; in North 
America from your preferred online store; 
and in the rest of the world from Blooms-
bury Publishing Plc (www.bloomsbury.com/
company/trade).

The best of the AUC Press’s scholarly 
studies is now available on Cairo 
Scholarship Online (part of the University 
Press Scholarship Online platform) in a 
cross-searchable library that offers quick 
and easy access to the full text of many 
books in Middle East Studies, including 
Politics, Economics, Social Issues, 
History, Biography, Culture, Architecture 
and the Arts, and Religious Studies. Go 
to: www.cairoscholarship.com.

A selection of AUC Press scholarly books 
in electronic form for libraries is avail-
able through ebrary, EBSCO, and Dawson 
Books.

Content from AUC Press scholarly 
books is also available for custom 
publishing for educators through 
University Readers 
(www.universityreaders.com).

A selection of AUC Press general and 
fiction books is available on the 
Amazon Kindle Store.

Publications available in e-book 
format are indicated by this icon 
throughout the catalog.



Distribution and Sales Contacts

The American University in Cairo Press
113 Sharia Kasr el Aini, P.O. Box 2511
Cairo, Egypt
www.aucpress.com

Trevor Naylor
Associate Director, Sales and Marketing
+20 2 2797 4001 / trevornaylor@aucegypt.edu

Basma El Manialawi
International Rights Manager
basma.manialawi@aucegypt.edu

Suzan Kenawy
Marketing Manager
+20 2 2615 3971 / suzan.kenawy@aucegypt.edu

Eissa Abou-Omar
Assistant Sales Manager
+20 2 2797 6323 / eissa@aucegypt.edu

Sameh El Moghazy
Assistant Sales Manager
+20 2 2797 6546 / elmoghazy@aucegypt.edu

Angela Y. Hafez
Customer Services Officer
+20 2 2797 6897 / angelah@aucegypt.edu

Cherif Samaan
Operations Manager
+20 2 2615 4715 / csamaan@aucegypt.edu

Egypt
AUC Press Distribution Center
New Cairo, Egypt
t +20 2 2615 4711/14/16 / f +20 2 2615 6005

North America
Ingram Content Group LLC
t +1 866 400 5351
IPSOrders@ingramcontent.com

Rest of the World
Bloomsbury Publishing Plc
t +44 (0)7979 524704
matthew.emery@bloomsbury.com

A detailed list of distribution and sales contacts for 
territories outside of Egypt and North America can be 
found at: www.bloomsbury.com/company/trade

All AUC Press books are available at the AUC Bookstore:

Tahrir
AUC Tahrir Square Campus, 02-2797-5929

New Cairo
AUC New Cairo Campus, 02-2615-1305

Maadi
The Community Services Association (CSA) 
4 Road 21, Maadi

Official partner bookstore in Zamalek
Diwan Bookstore
159, 26th July St., Zamalek
Telephone: +201222407084 - +201000775760
info@diwanegypt.com

Prices and publication dates subject to change without notice



The American University in Cairo Press is proud to present its Fall 2018 selection 
of new books, covering all aspects of the life, history, and culture of Egypt and the 
Middle East. Two lushly illustrated volumes review the life and work of Egypt’s 
foremost architect, Hassan Fathy, and we also present a history of the Greeks in 
Egypt, from Muhammad Ali to Nasser, in The Greeks and the Making of Modern 
Egypt. A book on Tutankhamun for younger readers is part of our expanding program 
of books for children, while a new look at the story of the temple of Abu Simbel 
will be warmly received, as will the first complete study of the textile art of Egypt’s 
historic Street of the Tentmakers. A beautiful and informative presentation of the 
architecture of Cairo since 1900, and a lively look at the 101 best Egyptian movies, 
add to our offerings in modern Egyptian culture. Alongside these we have more 
new titles in our Hoopoe fiction range. In total, we offer another exciting group of 
books that build on the qualities for which AUC Press is renowned worldwide.

Visit us at www.aucpress.com
and www.hoopoefiction.com

Follow us on:

The American University in Cairo Press
Cairo • New York

AUC
PRESS


